

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25716/2005.

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2005 in RP No.371/2005
in WA No.2109/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANKAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECY. TO GOVT.OF KARNATAKA&ORS

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures;
with prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2006 [CC NO.6012 of 2006]

[With I.A.No.1 - Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report]

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Rao-In-Person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well

as on the application for

condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti service in addition is permitted.

p Lata Bhardwaj)

(Subhash Chander)

(Pusha

Court Master

Court Master