

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25716/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2005 in RP No. 371/2005 & WA No. 2109/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANKAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECY. TO GOVT.OF KARNATAKA&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln9s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and with prayer for interim relief and office

report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15113 of 2006

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv. For

Mr.Sanjay Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

earance shall be

entered into.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State states that app

As requested by learned counsel for the State, the Registry i

s directed to serve a  
extra copy of the petition to him by 18.10.2006.

Counter affidavit, if any, must be filed by 13.11.2006.Rejoinder  
, if any, be filed by  
24.11.2006.

List for hearing on 28.11.2006.

(Meenu Sethi)  
hardwaj)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata B  
Court Master